ТАБЛИЦА
открытого  чемпионата Каменско–Днепровского  района по футболу в 2018 году.
	№
	КОМАНДЫ
	РЕЗУЛЬТАТЫ ИГР
       
	МЯЧИ
	ОЧКИ
	МЕСТО

	1
	ФК «ДНЕПР»
	1
	1:0
3
	4:4
1
	4:2
  3
	3:1
3
	1:1
1
	3:2
3
	3:0
3
	
	17
	1

	2
	ФК «СКИФ»
	0:1
0
	2
	2:1
3
	1:0
3
	3:0
3
	2:3
0
	0:0
1
	3:0
  3
	11/5
6
	13
	3

	3
	ФК «ВОДЯНОЕ»
	4:4
1
	1:2
0
	3
	5:0
3
	3:1
3
	4:0
3
	2:0
3
	3:1
3
	
	16
	2

	4
	ФК «КОЛОС»
	2:5
 0
	0:1
0
	0:5
0
	4
	0:3
0
	0:2
0
	0:3
0
	2:5
0
	
	0
	8

	5
	ФК «Н-ДНЕПРОВКА»
	1:3
0
	0:3
0
	1:3
0
	3:0
3
	5
	0:7
0
	3:4
0
	0:3
0
	
	3
	7

	6
	ФК «УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ»
	1:1
1
	3:2
3
	0:4
0
	2:0
3
	7:0
3
	6
	1:2
0
	1:1
1
	
	11
	5

	7
	ФК «СТЕПНОЙ»
	2:3
0
	0:0
1
	0:2
0
	3:0
3
	4:3
3
	2:1
3
	7
	4:1
3
	15/10
5
	13
	4

	8


	ФК «АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА»
	0:3
0
	0:3
0
	1:3
0
	5:2
3
	3:0
3
	1:1
1
	1:4
0
	8
	
	7
	6


І тур

19.05.2018
	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
Нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	16-00
	ФК „СКИФ” – 
                      ФК „АФ им. А.СУВОРОВА
                      
	ЭСАУЛОВ К.
	3:0
ТП
	
	ФК „СКИФ” 

ДОРОСЕВИЧ О. 

ДОРОСЕВИЧ О.

БЕЛОВ И.
САВЕНКО А.

ШЕПЕЛЬ Н.

ФК „АФ им. А.СУВОРОВА

КАРГИН М.
КОРЖ Н.


	ФК „СКИФ” 

ДОРОСЕВИЧ О. 



	16-00
	ФК „КОЛОС”  - ФК „ДНЕПР”
	САЕНКО О.
	2:5
	ФК „КОЛОС”  

САЙДАМЕТ В. 2

 ФК „ДНЕПР” 
ДИДЕНКО Д.

КИВА Д. 2

ВИЛЬЧИНСКИЙ Е. 2


	
	


20.05.2018

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	
ЖовтіЖОВТЫ
       Жовті
	Червоні

	16-00
	ФК „ВОДЯНОЕ” – 

                               ФК „СТЕПНОЙ” 
	ВЕЛЬЧИНСКИЙ
	2:0
	ФК „ВОДЯНОЕ”
ХИЖНЯК Д.

БОНДАРЕНКО С.


	ФК „СТЕПНОЙ” 

ВЕРЕЩАГИН А.
ЛЕЩЕНКО  Д.


	

	16-00
	ФК „Н-ДНЕПРОВКА” – 
                         ФК „УПВ- УНИВЕРМАГ” 
	ТАРАНЕНКО М.М.
	0:7
	ФК „УПВ- УНИВЕРМАГ”
ФОМИН С. 

МАЛЬЦЕВ М. 3

СЕЛЕЗНЕВ Р. 2

КАБАНОВ В.

	
	


ІІ ТУР
25.05.2018

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-30
	ФК „СТЕПНОЙ”  - ФК „КОЛОС”
	ЮХНО М.
	3:0
	ФК „СТЕПНОЙ” 
ЛАПИН А. 2

МИЩУК А.

	ФК „СТЕПНОЙ” 
БУТРАНЕНКО Д.
	


26.05.2018

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	16-00
	ФК „ВОДЯНОЕ” - ФК „СКИФ” 

                                            
	ГОЛИЩЕВ В.
	1:2
	ФК „ВОДЯНОЕ”
МАКСИМЕНКО В.

 ФК „СКИФ” 
САВЕНКО А.

СОКОЛОВСКИЙ Д.


	ФК „ВОДЯНОЕ”
ХИЖНЯК Д.

 ФК „СКИФ”
КАМЫСОВ П. 


	ФК „ВОДЯНОЕ”
БУРЯК А. 
1 ГРА

	16-00
	ФК „ДНЕПР” - ФК „Н-ДНЕПРОВКА”
	ЭСАУЛОВ К.
	3:1
	ФК „ДНЕПР”
ТАРАНЕНКО М.

БЕЛАН Д.

БЕСАРАБ Д.

ФК „Н-ДНЕПРОВКА”
НАЗАРЕНКО Д.


	
	


27.05.2018

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	16-00
	ФК „УПВ- УНИВЕРМАГ” – 

                        ФК „АФ им. А.СУВОРОВА 


	ТАРАНЕНКО М.
	1:1
	ФК „УПВ- УНИВЕРМАГ”
МАЛЬЦЕВ М.

ФК „АФ им. А.СУВОРОВА
МАРДАР А. 


	ФК „АФ им. А.СУВОРОВА 

ТИЩЕНКО А.

	


ІІІ ТУР 

02.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „КОЛОС” – ФК „ВОДЯНЕ” 
	ВЕЛЬЧИНСКИЙ Е. 
	0:5
	ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”
ГАЙСАН С. (2)

КУПРИН И. (2)

КАТУНИН С.


	
	

	17-00
	ФК „СКІФ” – 
                ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ” 


	ВЕРЕЩАГИН А.
	2:3
	ФК „СКІФ”

МЕДВЕДЕВ К. 
КАМЫСОВ К.
ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”

ЯЦЕНКО А.

КСЕНОФОНТОВ С. (2) 


	ФК „СКІФ”

МЕДВЕДЕВ К. 
САВЕНКО А..
ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”

ЯЦЕНКО А.

КАЗАКОВ В.

КАЗАКОВ В..

	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”

КАЗАКОВ В.

( 1 ИГРА)



03.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”  - 

                                    ФК „ДНЕПР”
	КОТИК И.
	0:3
Т/П
	
	ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА

РОМАНЕНКО С.
                                    ФК „ДНЕПР”
ВИЛЬЧИНСКИЙ Е.


	

	17-00
	ФК „НОВОДНІПРОВКА”  -

                              ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
	ЭСАУЛОВ К.
	3:4
	ФК

„Н-ДНІПРОВКА”

ЛАТАШЕНКО Д. (2)

ЧЕРНЫЙ И.

                              ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
СИЛЬЧЕНКО Д.

ЛАПИН А.

ПОЛЕГЕНЬКИЙ В.

МИЩУК А.


	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
БУТРАМЕНКО Д.
	


ІV ТУР 

09.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „КОЛОС” – ФК „СКІФ” 
	САХНЕНКО О.
	0:1
	ФК „СКІФ”
РАШЕВСКИЙ М.
	ФК „СКІФ”
КАМЫСОВ П.
	

	17-00
	ФК „ВОДЯНЕ” – 

               ФК „НОВОДНІПРОВКА”
	БАРАНОВ И.
	3:1
	ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”

ГАЙСАН С (2)

ЗЫКИН П.

ФК 

„Н-ДНІПРОВКА”
КРЫЖАНОВ К.
	
	


10.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „ДНЕПР” – 

                ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”
	ГОЛИЩЕВ В.
	1:1
	ФК „ДНЕПР” 

ПОПОВЕЦКИЙ Ю. (АВТОГОЛ)

БАКИНСКИЙ И.


	ФК „ДНЕПР” 

КИВА Д.

ГРИГОРЕНКО А.

ЗАЙЦЕВ А.

ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”
ЯЦЕНКО А.
КСЕНОФОНТОВ С.

БАРАНОВ И.

БАРАНОВ И.


	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”

БАРАНОВ И.

	17-00
	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ” – 

          ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”
	КАМЫСОВ П.
	4:1
	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ” 

ФРОЛОВ А.

ЛАПИН А.

ГОРИШНЫЙ А. 

ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”
ТИЩЕНКО А.

КОРЖ Н. (АВТОГОЛ)


	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ” 

МЕРКУШ С.

	


V ТУР 

16.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „НОВОДНІПРОВКА”  - 

                                     ФК „КОЛОС”
	
	3:0
	ФК 

„Н-ДНІПРОВКА”

НАЗАРЕНКО Д.

ЛЫСЕНКО А. (2)  
	ФК 

„Н-ДНІПРОВКА”

КРЫЖАНОВ К.  
	

	17-00
	ФК „СКІФ” -  ФК „ДНІПРО”


	
	0:1
	ФК „ДНІПРО”

БАКИНСКИЙ И.

	ФК „СКІФ” 

ХАЧАТУРОВ М.

БЕЛОВ В.

КАМЫСОВ П.

ФАНИН В.

БОРИСЕНКО П.

РАШЕВСКИЙ М.

ФК „ДНІПРО”

БЕССАРАБ Д.

БАКИНСКИЙ И.

СКУПОЙ К.

СКУПОЙ К.

	ФК „ДНІПРО”
СКУПОЙ К. (1 ИГРА)



17.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”  - 

                                  ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”
	
	1:3
	ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”  

ТИЩЕНКО А.
ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”

КУПРИН И.

ГАЙСАН С.

ТОМИЛИН А. 
	ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”

КУПРИН И.

ХИЖНЯК Д.
	

	17-00
	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ” – 

                               ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
	
	1:2
	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ” 

СЕЛЕЗНЕВ Р.

ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
МИЩУК А.

ЛАПИН А.


	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ” 

КАЗАКОВ В.

ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
МИЩУК А.
	


VІ ТУР

23.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „КОЛОС” – 

           ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”  
	ВЕРЕЩАГИН А.
	2:5
	ФК „КОЛОС”

ПЕЛЮШЕНКО В.

САЙДАМЕТ О.

ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”
ТИЩЕНКО А (2)

МАРДАР А.

ЩЕРБИНА Е.

МАРДАР О.


	ФК „КОЛОС” 
БИЛЫК В.
	


24.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „ВОДЯНЕ” – 

                ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”
	КАМЫСОВ П.
	4:0
	ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”
ГАЙСАН С.

КАТУНИН С.

КУПРИН И.

ТОМИЛИН А.


	
	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”
ПОЛЕЖАЕВ Р.

(3 ИГРЫ)

	17-00
	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ” - ФК „ДНІПРО”
	КОТИК И.
	2:3
	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”

СИЛЬЧЕНКО Д.

МИЩУК А.

 ФК „ДНІПРО”
БАКИНСКИЙ И.

ВИЛЬЧИНСКИЙ Е.

БЕССАРАБ Д.


	ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”

ЯВОР Е.

МЕРКУШ С.

ВЕРЕЩАГИН А.

МИЩУК А.

 ФК „ДНІПРО”

ЗВЯГИН А.


	

	18-00
	ФК „НОВОДНІПРОВКА” – 

                                        ФК „СКІФ”
	РУДАЧИХИН В.
	0:3
	ФК „СКІФ”
СОКОЛОВСКИЙ Д.

ДОРОСЕВИЧ И.

ГОРЕЛОВ А.


	ФК 

„Н-ДНІПРОВКА” 

НАГАЕЦ П.

                                       ФК „СКІФ”
МЕЛЬНИЧЕНКО В.

ГОРЕЛОВ А.

ФАНИН В.

МЕДВЕДЕВ К.


	


VІІ ТУР

30.06.18

	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху
нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „АФ им.А.СУВОРОВА”  - 

          ФК „НОВОДНІПРОВКА”
	
	3:0

Т/П
	
	
	

	17-00
	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ” – 

                                  ФК „КОЛОС”  
	
	2:0
	ФК „УПВ-УНИВЕРМАГ”

КАБАНОВ В. (2)

	
	


01.07.18
	Час
	Команди

	Арбітр
	Раху

нок
	Забиті м'ячі
	Картки

	
	
	
	
	
	Жовті
	Червоні

	17-00
	ФК „ДНІПРО” - ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”
	
	4:4
	ФК „ДНІПРО” 

ВИЛЬЧИНСКИЙ Е.

ДИДЕНКО Д.

СКУПОЙ К.

ГРИГОРЕНКО А.

ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”

ДОРОШЕНКО В.

ГАЙСАН С.

ХИЖНЯК Д.

КУПРИН И.


	ФК „ДНІПРО” 

СКУПОЙ К.\

ФК „ВОДЯНЕ”

ДОРОШЕНКО В.

КОСИНСКИЙ В.
	

	17-00
	ФК „СКІФ” - ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”
	
	0:0
	
	ФК „СКІФ” 

ФАНИН В.

ХАЧАТУРОВ М.

ФАДЕЕВ В.

ФК „СТЄПНОЙ”

ПОЛЕГЕНЬКИЙ В.

	


